PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

AP12 - SG Grip 15 Nitrile Glove - (Pk12)
Collection: General Handling

Range: HAND PROTECTION

Materials: Recycled PET Polyester, Nylon, Elastic
Dipping:

2 12

Outer Carton: 20

Product information

PET bottle to glove concept for improved sustainability. The recycled 15
gauge PET yarn has moisture managing properties keeping the hands dry
and comfortable. Touchscreen compatible index and thumb finger. A unique
knitting structure with a dropped little finger which gives a snug-fitting
while improving comfort. A very low carbon footprint value compared to the
manufacturing of other yarns such as nylon, polyester and cotton. Micro-
foam Nitrile coating offers 360 breathability. Micro cup structure for
superior grip in wet and dry conditions. Ultra thin coating for higher
sensitivity.

General Handling

The General Handling and Grip Glove category is still one of the most
popular collections within Portwests' Hand Protection Range. A carefully
selected range of coatings, including Latex, Nitrile, Polyurethane and PVC,
provides a broad range of styles suited to a diverse range of tasks.

HAND PROTECTION

A wide and increasing range of Hand Protection styles is available. In order
to help cater to every need. Only the best materials and manufacturing
methods are used in the production of Portwests' extensive range of Hand
Protection products.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 CUT Level (A1)
ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 ABRASION Level (6)
ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 PUNCTURE Level (2)
EN ISO 21420:2020 Dexterity 5

EN 388:2016 +A1:2018 (4131X)

EN 407:2020 (X1XXXX)

Features

- Made using recycled plastic bottles

- Saves 227g CO2 per pair during production

- Provides over 200°F contact heat protection

- Anti-microbial finish Texpel™ Micro, kills 99.9% of bacteria
- 15 gauge liner for extra dexterity

- Reduced water and energy usage during production

- Sold in a pack of 12 pairs

- Silicone free - Ideal for manufacturing, paint applications, electronics
and glass handling where silicone is problematic

- ANSI cut level Al
- This glove can be used with most cell phone touchscreen devices

- Oeko-tex approved
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PORTWEST
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AP12 - SG Grip 15 Nitrile Glove - (Pk12)
Commodity Code: 6116102091

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/11091-06/E05-01

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Colour

Grey/Black
Grey/Black
Grey/Black
Grey/Black
Grey/Black
Grey/Black
Grey/Black

Item
AP12G8RXS
AP12G8RS
AP12G8RM

AP12G8RL
AP12G8RXL
AP12G8RXXL
AP12G8RXXXL

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Weight(Kg)
0.4040
0.4210
0.4830
0.5230
0.6150
0.6720
0.6780

Cubic(m?)
0.0891
0.0891
0.0891
0.0891
0.0891
0.0891
0.0891

EAN13

5036146017393
5036146017379
5036146017362
5036146017355
5036146017386
5036146017409
5036146017416

GTIN/DUN14

15036108868862
15036108868848
15036108868831
15036108868824
15036108868855
15036108868879
15036108868886
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