

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

AP12 - SG Grip 15 Nitrile Glove - (Pk12)

Collection: General Handling **Range:** HAND PROTECTION

Materials: Recycled PET Polyester, Nylon, Elastic

Dipping: 12

Outer Carton: 20

Product information

PET bottle to glove concept for improved sustainability. The recycled 15 gauge PET yarn has moisture managing properties keeping the hands dry and comfortable. Touchscreen compatible index and thumb finger. A unique knitting structure with a dropped little finger which gives a snug-fitting while improving comfort. A very low carbon footprint value compared to the manufacturing of other yarns such as nylon, polyester and cotton. Microfoam Nitrile coating offers 360 breathability. Micro cup structure for superior grip in wet and dry conditions. Ultra thin coating for higher sensitivity.

General Handling

The General Handling and Grip Glove category is still one of the most popular collections within Portwests' Hand Protection Range. A carefully selected range of coatings, including Latex, Nitrile, Polyurethane and PVC, provides a broad range of styles suited to a diverse range of tasks.

HAND PROTECTION

A wide and increasing range of Hand Protection styles is available. In order to help cater to every need. Only the best materials and manufacturing methods are used in the production of Portwests' extensive range of Hand Protection products.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 CUT Level (A1) ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 ABRASION Level (6) ANSI/ISEA 105 - 2016 PUNCTURE Level (2) EN ISO 21420:2020 Dexterity 5 EN 388:2016 +A1:2018 (4131X) EN 407:2020 (X1XXXX)



Features

- · Made using recycled plastic bottles
- Saves 227g CO2 per pair during production
- Provides over 200°F contact heat protection
- Anti-microbial finish Texpel[™] Micro, kills 99.9% of bacteria
- 15 gauge liner for extra dexterity
- Reduced water and energy usage during production
- Sold in a pack of 12 pairs
- Silicone free Ideal for manufacturing, paint applications, electronics and glass handling where silicone is problematic
- · ANSI cut level A1
- \bullet This glove can be used with most cell phone touch screen devices
- · Oeko-tex approved



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

AP12 - SG Grip 15 Nitrile Glove - (Pk12) Commodity Code: 6116102091

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/11091-06/E05-01

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
AP12G8RXS	Grey/Black	53.0	41.0	41.0	0.4040	0.0891	5036146017393	15036108868862
AP12G8RS	Grey/Black	53.0	41.0	41.0	0.4210	0.0891	5036146017379	15036108868848
AP12G8RM	Grey/Black	53.0	41.0	41.0	0.4830	0.0891	5036146017362	15036108868831
AP12G8RL	Grey/Black	53.0	41.0	41.0	0.5230	0.0891	5036146017355	15036108868824
AP12G8RXL	Grey/Black	53.0	41.0	41.0	0.6150	0.0891	5036146017386	15036108868855
AP12G8RXXL	Grey/Black	53.0	41.0	41.0	0.6720	0.0891	5036146017409	15036108868879
AP12G8RXXXL	Grey/Black	53.0	41.0	41.0	0.6780	0.0891	5036146017416	15036108868886